
Wednesday, May 4, 2016, Bangor Daily News D3

$@.860 �:<@? 3;= $=;<;>21 %@82>
)CH<68G 4F8 DI5?<G;87 846; 187B8G74N
HC 4?8FH H;8 DI5?<6 F8:4F7<B: GH4H8
4:8B6N FI?8�A4><B:� 2CI A4N C5H4<B 4
6CDN C9 4BN FI?8 5N BCH<9N<B: H;8
4:8B6N 6CBH46H D8FGCB� 2CI A4N 4?GC
6CAA8BH CB H;8 FI?8� 4B7
CF 4HH8B7 H;8
DI5?<6 ;84F<B:� $9 BC ;84F<B: <G
G6;87I?87� NCI A4N F8EI8GH CB8 � H;8
4:8B6N A4N H;8B G6;87I?8 4 ;84F<B:�
4B7 AIGH 7C GC <9 � CF ACF8 D8FGCBG
F8EI8GH <H� $9 NCI 4F8 7<G45?87 CF B887
GD86<4? G8FJ<68G HC 4HH8B7 4 ;84F<B:�
D?84G8 BCH<9N H;8 4:8B6N 6CBH46H D8FGCB
4H ?84GH � 74NG DF<CF HC <H� $2?6?6;:>� NCI
64B D8H<H<CB 4B 4:8B6N HC 47CDH� 4A8B7�
CF F8D84? 4BN FI?8� H;8 4:8B6N AIGH
DFCJ<78 NCI L<H; D8H<H<CB 9CFAG� 4B7
AIGH F8GDCB7 HC NCIF D8H<H<CB L<H;<B �

74NG� /;8 4:8B6N AIGH 8BH8F
FI?8�A4><B: <9 H;8 D8H<H<CB <G G<:B87 5N
��
 CF ACF8 F8:<GH8F87 JCH8FG� 4B7 A4N
58:<B FI?8�A4><B: <9 H;8F8 4F8 98L8F�
2CI 64B 4?GC D8H<H<CB H;8 '8:<G?4HIF8 HC
F8J<8L 4 FI?8� H;8  M86IH<J8 �<F86HCF C9
H;8 '8:<G?4H<J8 �CIB6<? ���� .H4H8
#CIG8 .H4H<CB� �I:IGH4� ( 
�����
D;CB8 ��
�� ��������� L<?? DFCJ<78
NCI L<H; H;8 B868GG4FN D8H<H<CB 9CFAG�
/;8 4DDFCDF<4H8 ?8:<G?4H<J8 6CAA<HH88
L<?? F8J<8L 4 FI?8 IDCB F868<DH C9 4
D8H<H<CB 9FCA �

 CF ACF8 F8:<GH8F87
JCH8FG� CF 9FCA *���4BN D8FGCB L;C A4N
58 7<F86H?N� GI5GH4BH<4??N 4B7 47J8FG8?N
49986H87 5N H;8 4DD?<64H<CB C9 4 FI?8���*
�/<H?8 � ��������*;=81 *612 *2.�
�CD<8G C9 H;8 L88>?N BCH<68G 4B7 H;8
9I?? H8MHG C9 47CDH87 FI?8 6;4DH8FG A4N
58 9CIB7 CB H;8 <BH8FB8H 4H�
;HHD�

LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
GCG
686
FI?8G�
/;8F8 <G 4?GC 4 ?<GH C9 FI?8�A4><B:
?<4<GCBG
�;HHD�

LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
GCG
686
FI?8G
?<4
<GCBG�;HA?�� L;C 4F8 G<B:?8 DC<BHG C9
6CBH46H 9CF 846; 4:8B6N�

$%#$#&� &

�" )�2� �
���� � �;-=1 ;3
 602:>@=2 6: !21606:2� �
���� �
�;-=1 ;3 #>?2;<-?560  602:>@=2
�#�,/ - )0(� -�)� /$/' �
�5� 
� %C<BH -I?8 -8:4F7<B: ,;NG<6<4B
�GG<GH4BHG
,-+,+. � -0' )0(� -�

�	��$�	�� $�	� ��	���
�
�	��
�-$ ! .0((�-2� /;8 �C4F7 C9
'<68BGIF8 <B (87<6<B8 4B7 H;8 �C4F7 C9
+GH8CD4H;<6 '<68BGIF8 DFCDCG8 4 =C<BH
FI?8 F8:4F7<B: D;NG<6<4B 4GG<GH4BHG� �G
CF<:<B4??N DFCDCG87 H;8 FI?8� 8GH45?<G;8G
H;8 DFC68GG 4B7 F8EI<F8A8BHG 9CF 4
D;NG<6<4B 4GG<GH4BH HC C5H4<B 4 ?<68BG8
4B7 68FH<9<64H8 C9 F8:<GHF4H<CB L<H;
8<H;8F �C4F7� 4B7 HC LCF> IB78F H;8
GID8FJ<G<CB C9 4 ?<68BG87 D;NG<6<4B� G8HG
9CFH; GH4B74F7G 9CF GID8FJ<G<CB C9
D;NG<6<4B 4GG<GH4BHG 4B7 D?4BG C9
GID8FJ<G<CB� 8GH45?<G;8G H;8 G6CD8 C9
DF46H<68� <B6?I7<B: DF8G6F<5<B:
4IH;CF<HN� <ADCG8G BCH<9<64H<CB
F8EI<F8A8BHG IDCB D;NG<6<4B 4GG<GH4BHG
IDCB H;8 C66IFF8B68 C9 68FH4<B 8J8BHG�
<B6?I7<B: 5IH BCH ?<A<H87 HC 4 6;4B:8 C9
DF<A4FN GID8FJ<G<B: D;NG<6<4B 4B7 H;8
<ADCG<H<CB C9 7<G6<D?<B8� 8GH45?<G;8G
?<68BG<B: 4B7 F8:<GHF4H<CB 988G� G8HG H;8
6CBH<BI<B: A87<64? 87I64H<CB
F8EI<F8A8BHG 9CF F8B8L4? C9 ?<68BGIF8
4B7 F8:<GHF4H<CB� 4B7 8GH45?<G;8G 4 =C<BH
,;NG<6<4B �GG<GH4BH �7J<GCFN
�CAA<HH88�
!C??CL<B: 4 FI?8�A4><B: ;84F<B: 4B7
H;8 F868<DH C9 CF4? 4B7 LF<HH8B
6CAA8BHG� H;8 �C4F7G A478
GI5GH4BH<J8 6;4B:8G HC H;8 DFCDCG87
FI?8� /;8 ACGH G<:B<9<64BH GI5GH4BH<J8
6;4B:8G HC H;8 DFCDCG87 FI?8 <B6?I78
H;8 8?<A<B4H<CB C9 H;8 F8ACH8 DF46H<68
G<H8 DFCJ<G<CB 4B7 :F4BH<B: D;NG<6<4B
4GG<GH4BHG .6;87I?8 $$ DF8G6F<5<B:
4IH;CF<HN 4G D4FH C9 H;8<F G6CD8 C9
DF46H<68 GC ?CB: 4G <H <G 78?8:4H87
GD86<9<64??N <B H;8 LF<HH8B D?4B C9
GID8FJ<G<CB� �G 4 F8GI?H� H;8 DFCDCG87
FI?8 L<H; GI5GH4BH<J8 6;4B:8G <G 58<B:
DI5?<G;87 9CF 477<H<CB4? DI5?<6
6CAA8BH� /;8 H8MH C9 H;8 DFCDCG87 FI?8
A4N 58 C5H4<B87 9FCA
LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
A7 CF
LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
CGH8C�
,0�'$� # �-$)"� BCB8 D?4BB87
�+(( )/ � ��'$) � !F<74N� %IB8
�� �
�� 4H ��

 D�A�
�+)/��/ , -.+). !+- /#$.
!$'$)" 
 .(�'' �0.$) ..
$)!+-(�/$+)�
�8BB<G  � .A<H;�  M86IH<J8 �<F86HCF�
�C4F7 C9 '<68BGIF8 <B (87<6<B8� ���

.H4H8 #CIG8 .H4H<CB� �I:IGH4� ( 

����� /8?8D;CB8� ��
�� ������
��
!4M� ��
�� �������
�  �A4<?�
�8BB<G�.A<H;�(4<B8�:CJ �
.IG4B  � .HFCIH�  M86IH<J8 .86F8H4FN�
�C4F7 C9 +GH8CD4H;<6 '<68BGIF8� ���
.H4H8 #CIG8 .H4H<CB� �I:IGH4� ( 

����� /8?8D;CB8� ��
�� �������
�
!4M� ��
�� �����
���  �A4<?�
.IG4B� �.HFCIH�(4<B8�:CJ �
!$)�)�$�' $(,��/ +) (0)$�$�
,�'$/$ . +- �+0)/$ .� )CB8

�" )�2� �	��	
 � �8D4FHA8BH C9
�:F<6I?HIF8� �CBG8FJ4H<CB 4B7 !CF8GHFN
����!��!-6:2 !687 �;996>>6;:
�!!��
�#�,/ - )0(� -�)� /$/' �
�;� �� .6;87I?8 C9 (<B<AIA ,F<68G�
#=12= +���	�
,-+,+. � -0' )0(� -�

�	��$���
�-$ ! .0((�-2� /;8 DF<B6<D4?
F84GCB 9CF H;<G FI?8 <G H;8 B887 HC
F8GDCB7 HC !878F4? +F78F 6;4B:8G 4B7
HC 68FH4<B CH;8F 6CB7<H<CBG 49986H<B:
DF8J4<?<B: �?4GG $� $$ 4B7 $$$ A<?> DF<68G
<B .CIH;8FB )8L  B:?4B7 <B
466CF74B68 L<H; � (-.� �����
,0�'$� # �-$)"� (4N ��� �
���
/;IFG74N� GH4FH<B: 4H �
��
 4�A�� -CCA
���� �8D4FHA8BH C9 �:F<6I?HIF8�
�CBG8FJ4H<CB K !CF8GHFN� (4FEI4F7H
�I<?7<B:� #CGD<H4? .HF88H� �I:IGH4�
(4<B8
�+(( )/ � ��'$) � (4N ���
�
��
�+)/��/ , -.+) !+- /#$.
!$'$)" 
 .(�'' �0.$) ..
$)!+-(�/$+) 
 ((� -0' �
(�&$)" '$�$.+)� /<A �F4>8�
(4<B8 (<?> �CAA<GG<CB� �� .H4H8
#CIG8 .H4H<CB� �I:IGH4 ( 
�����
/8?8D;CB8� ��
�� ���������  �A4<?�
/<A��F4>8�(4<B8�:CJ �
!$)�)�$�' $(,��/ +) (0)$�$�
,�'$/$ . +- �+0)/$ .� )CB8

�" )�2� ���	�� � �2<-=?92:? ;3
�:8-:1 �6>52=62> -:1 *6818632 ���*�
�#�,/ - )0(� -�)� /$/' �
�5� �� #IBH<B: 4B7 /F4DD<B:� �����
�88F #IBH<B:
,-+,+. � -0' )0(� -�

�	��$���
�-$ ! .0((�-2� $B 466CF74B68
L<H; /<H?8 �� (-.� ������ GI5���� H;8
�CAA<GG<CB8F C9 $B?4B7 !<G;8F<8G 4B7
1<?7?<98 DFCDCG8G HC 47CDH 4BH?8F?8GG
788F D8FA<H BIA58FG 9CF H;8 �
��
F8:I?4F 788F ;IBH<B: G84GCB 4B7 GD86<4?
AIOO?8�?C47<B: G84GCB 5N G8HH<B:
GD86<9<6 D8FA<H 4??C64H<CBG 9CF H;8 ��
1<?7?<98 (4B4:8A8BH �<GHF<6HG �1(��
4G 9C??CLG�
1(� � � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� � � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� � � �
 D8FA<HG
1(� � � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� � � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� � � �

 D8FA<HG
1(� � � �
� D8FA<HG
1(� � � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� � � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� �
 � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ��
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ��� D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ��
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ��
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ��
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� �
 � ����� D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����� D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����� D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ����
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � ��
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� � 
 D8FA<HG
1(� �� ����

 D8FA<HG
'#'� � �
��


'4B:I4:8 <G 4?GC 58<B: 4A8B787 4G <H
4DD?<8G HC H;8 2CIH; �88F #IBH<B: �4N
HC 8?<A<B4H8 GD86<9<6 4:8 F898F8B68 4B7
6CB9CFA HC =IB<CF ;IBH<B: ?<68BG8 ?4LG�
� 6CAD?8H8 6CDN C9 H;8 DFCDCG87 FI?8
64B 58 C5H4<B87 9FCA H;8 FI?8�A4><B:
6CBH46H D8FGCB ?<GH87 58?CL�
,0�'$� # �-$)"� )CB8 G6;87I?87�
�+(( )/ � ��'$) � %IB8 �� �
��
�+)/��/ , -.+) !+- /#$.
!$'$)" 
 .(�'' �0.$) ..
$)!+-(�/$+) 
 $!1 -0' �
(�&$)" '$�$.+)� �86>N +F99�
$B?4B7 !<G;8F<8G 4B7 1<?7?<98� ��� .H4H8

.HF88H� �� .H4H8 #CIG8 .H4H<CB� �I:IGH4�
( 
����� /8?8D;CB8� ��
�� ������
��
!4M� ��
�� ���������  �A4<?�
�86>N�+F99�(4<B8�:CJ �
!$)�)�$�' $(,��/ +) (0)$�$�
,�'$/$ . +- �+0)/$ .� )C 9<G64?
<AD46H 4BH<6<D4H87�

�" )�2� 	��	�� � �2<-=?92:? ;3
!-=6:2 %2>;@=02> ��!%�
�#�,/ - )0(� -�)� /$/' �
�5� 
�� .84 0F6;<B -8:I?4H<CBG 4B7
�
����
�� #4FJ8GH<B: .84GCB
,-+,+. � -0' )0(� -�

�	��$�
�
�-$ ! .0((�-2� /;<G F8:I?4H<CB
LCI?7 8GH45?<G; G84GCB ?<A<HG 9CF H;8
H4><B: C9 G84 IF6;<BG 5N 7<J8FG� F4>8FG�
HF4DD8FG� 4B7 7F4::8FG <B 3CB8G � 4B7 �
7IF<B: H;8 �
����
�� G84GCB�
!CF 3CB8 �� 4 ���74N G84GCB <G
DFCDCG87 9CF 7<J8FG� HF4DD8FG� F4>8FG
4B7 7F4::8FG <B �
����
��� L;<6; <G
H;8 G4A8 BIA58F C9 74NG 4G <B H;8
�
����
�� G84GCB� /;8 .84 0F6;<B
3CB8 �CIB6<? F86CAA8B787 H;8
G8?86H<CB C9 H;8G8 D4FH<6I?4F 74NG�
�<J8FG� F4>8FG 4B7 HF4DD8FG A4N 9<G; ��
74NG <B .8DH8A58F �	84F?N G84GCB��� CF
�� 74NG <B �868A58F �	?4H8 G84GCB���
4B7 7F4::8FG <B �868A58F �	84F?N
G84GCB��� CF !85FI4FN 4B7 (4F6; �	?4H8
G84GCB���
!CF 3CB8 �� 4 ���74N G84GCB <G
DFCDCG87 9CF 7<J8FG� HF4DD8FG� F4>8FG
4B7 7F4::8FG <B �
����
��� L;<6; <G
H;8 G4A8 BIA58F C9 74NG 4G <B H;8
�
����
�� G84GCB� /;8 .84 0F6;<B
3CB8 �CIB6<? F86CAA8B787 H;8
G8?86H<CB C9 H;8G8 D4FH<6I?4F 74NG�
�<J8FG� F4>8FG 4B7 HF4DD8FG A4N 9<G; ��
74NG <B .8DH8A58F H;FCI:; �868A58F
�	84F?N G84GCB��� CF �� 74NG <B
�868A58F H;FCI:; (4F6; �	?4H8
G84GCB��� 4B7 7F4::8FG LCI?7 ;4J8 ��
74NG <B +6HC58F H;FCI:; (4F6; �	84F?N
G84GCB�� CF )CJ8A58F H;FCI:; (4F6;
�	?4H8 G84GCB���
!CF H;8 1;<H<B: K �8BBNG �4NG
'<A<H87 �668GG �F84 <B 3CB8 �� 4 ��74N
G84GCB <G DFCDCG87 9CF 3CB8 � 7<J8FG�
HF4DD8FG� F4>8FG 4B7 7F4::8FG <B
�
����
��� L;<6; <G H;8 G4A8 BIA58F
C9 74NG 4G H;8 G84GCB <B �
����
���
3CB8 � 7<J8FG� F4>8FG 4B7 HF4DD8FG A4N
9<G; � 74NG <B )CJ8A58F 4B7 �868A58F
�	84F?N G84GCB��� CF � 74NG <B %4BI4FN�
!85FI4FN 4B7 (4F6; �	?4H8 G84GCB���
5CH; 84F?N 4B7 ?4H8 G84GCB 3CB8 �
7F4::8FG LCI?7 ;4J8 � 74NG <B
�868A58F� !85FI4FN 4B7 (4F6;� /;8
.84 0F6;<B 3CB8 �CIB6<?
F86CAA8B787 H;8 G8?86H<CB C9 H;8G8
D4FH<6I?4F 74NG�
/;<G F8:I?4H<CB LCI?7 4?GC 6;4B:8 H;8
74H8 5N L;<6; 4 3CB8 � ;4FJ8GH8F AIGH
78G<:B4H8 H;8 84F?N CF ?4H8 G84GCB� 9FCA
.8DH8A58F �� HC �I:IGH ��� <9 H;8
;4FJ8GH8F L<G;8G HC 6;4B:8 ;<G
;8F
78G<:B4H<CB�
$(� �� ���%�"�&�
�@4@>?-�(4N ��� �
�� � ��

 D�A��
�(- �CB98F8B68 -CCA� (4FEI4F7H
�I<?7<B:� �� �?CGGCA '4B8
�88>B;=?5�(4N ��� �
�� � ��

 D�A��
 ??GLCFH; �<HN #4?? ��CIB6<?
�;4A58FG�� +B8 �<HN #4?? ,?4O4
#84F<B: 946<?<H<8G� $9 NCI F8EI<F8
466CAAC74H<CBG 7I8 HC 7<G45<?<HN�
D?84G8 6CBH46H �A4B74 �86>L<H;� 4H
��
�� ���������
�+(( )/ � ��'$) � %IB8 �� �
��
�+)/��/ , -.+) !+- /#$.
!$'$)" 
 .(�'' �0.$) ..
$)!+-(�/$+)� /F<G;4 �;8B8N �H8?�
�
�����������
(4<? 1F<HH8B �CAA8BHG HC� �8D4FHA8BH
C9 (4F<B8 -8GCIF68G� 4HHB��
-I?8�A4><B:� �� .H4H8 #CIG8 .H4H<CB�
�I:IGH4� ( 
�����

��� !4M� ��
��
�����
��� //2� ��
�� ������


��849
#4F7 C9 #84F<B:�� -I?8�A4><B:
 �A4<?� 7AF�FI?8A4><B:�A4<B8�:CJ �
-I?8�A4><B: 185G<H8�
;HHD�

LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
7AF
FI?8A4><B:

!$)�)�$�' $(,��/ +) (0)$�$�
,�'$/$ . +- �+0)/$ .� BCB8

�" )�2� 	��	�� � �2<-=?92:? ;3
!-=6:2 %2>;@=02> ��!%�
�#�,/ - )0(� -�)� /$/' �
�5� ����	� #8FF<B: (4B4:8A8BH ,?4B
,-+,+. � -0' )0(� -�

�	��$�
	
�-$ ! .0((�-2� !CF (4B4:8A8BH
�F84 ��� .I5���' /F<A8GH8F �
�%4BI4FN � � (4N ���� 4B7 /F<A8GH8F �
�+6HC58F � � �868A58F ���� �H?4BH<6

;8FF<B: A4N CB?N 58 ?4B787 9FCA
(4B4:8A8BH �F84 �� CB 74NG H;4H ;4J8
588B 78G<:B4H87 ?4B7<B: 74NG 5N H;8
�H?4BH<6 .H4H8G (4F<B8 !<G;8F<8G
�CAA<GG<CB ��.(!��� !CF H;8
DIFDCG8 C9 H;<G GI5G86H<CB� 	?4B7<B:�
G;4?? 58 789<B87 4G 9C??CLG� /C 6CA8 HC
G;CF8� 9?C4H CF 4 7C6> 4B7 C99?C47
;8FF<B:� CF HC HF4BG98F ;8FF<B: 4H G84 HC 4
J8GG8? IH<?<O<B: H;8 ;8FF<B: 9CF 54<H�
#4FJ8GH8F J8GG8?G A4N C99?C47 HC 4
64FF<8F J8GG8? 4H 4BN H<A8�
!CF (4B4:8A8BH �F84 ��� .I5���'
/F<A8GH8F � �%IB8 � � .8DH8A58F �
��
�H?4BH<6 ;8FF<B: A4N CB?N 58 ?4B787
9FCA (4B4:8A8BH �F84 �� CB 74NG H;4H
;4J8 588B 78G<:B4H87 ?4B7<B: 74NG 5N
H;8 �H?4BH<6 .H4H8G (4F<B8 !<G;8F<8G
�CAA<GG<CB ��.(!��� �?? J8GG8?G
?4B7<B: ;8FF<B: 64I:;H <B (4B4:8A8BH
�F84 �� <B 4BN (4<B8 DCFH L<?? 58
?<A<H87 HC 9<G;<B: 9CF 4B7 ?4B7<B:
;8FF<B: 9CF 9CIF 6CBG86IH<J8 74NG CB?N�
� D�A� CB .IB74N B<:;H HC � D�A�
/;IFG74N� �?? J8GG8?G ?4B7<B: ;8FF<B:
64I:;H <B (4B4:8A8BH �F84 �� <B 4BN
(4<B8 DCFH 4F8 ?<A<H87 HC CB8 ?4B7<B:
D8F �� ;CIF D8F<C7 �� D�A� HC � D�A���
!CF H;8 DIFDCG8 C9 H;<G GI5G86H<CB�
	?4B7<B:� G;4?? 58 789<B87 4G 9C??CLG�
/C 6CA8 HC G;CF8� 9?C4H� CF 4 7C6> 4B7
C99?C47 ;8FF<B:�
/;8 DFCDCG87 FI?8 4?GC 4A8B7G G86H<CBG
CB 64H6; EICH4 HC DFC;<5<H H;8 H4>8 9FCA
4 A4B4:8A8BH 4F84 L;8B ��@ C9 H;8
4F84�G G84GCB4? CF GI5� 4BBI4? 64H6;
?<A<H L<?? 58 8M688787 CF <9 ��@ C9 H;8
6C4GHL<78 4BBI4? 64H6; ?<A<H L<?? 58
8M688787� L<H; 68FH4<B 8M68DH<CBG
<B6?I787 78D8B7<B: CB H;8 4F84 4B7
H<A8 C9 N84F 9<G;87� $B 477<H<CB� H;8
DFCDCG87 FI?8 LCI?7 DIH <BHC 89986H
68FH4<B A84GIF8G F8EI<F87 IB78F H;8
�H?4BH<6 .H4H8G (4F<B8 !<G;8F<8G
�CAA<GG<CB ��.(!�� 4DDFCJ87
�A8B7A8BH � HC H;8 $BH8FGH4H8 !<G;8FN
(4B4:8A8BH ,?4B �!(,� 9CF �H?4BH<6
#8FF<B: <B !85FI4FN �
��� �A8B7A8BH
� D<?CHG 4 B8L GD4LB<B: 6?CGIF8
GNGH8A� 4B7 AC7<9<8G H;8 9<M87 :84F
G8H�4G<78� /;8G8 A84GIF8G 4F8 58<B:
<AD?8A8BH87 5N �.(!� HC <BH8:F4H8
F868BH 74H4 <BHC A4B4:8A8BH 786<G<CBG
4B7 F8GDCB7 HC 6;4B:8G <B H;8 GHC6>
GHFI6HIF8 4B7 9<G;8FN� �(- <G
DFCDCG<B: H;<G FI?8 <B CF78F HC 6CA8
<BHC 6CAD?<4B68 L<H; �.(!�
A4B4:8A8BH A84GIF8G� /;8F8 L<?? 58
4B 8M8ADH<CB 9CF HF4BGDCFH� 4??CL<B:
4BN ;8FF<B: J8GG8? ;4J<B: CB5C4F7
;8FF<B:� 64I:;H CIHG<78 C9 4 A4B4:8�
A8BH 4F84 IB78F 4 ;8FF<B: GD4LB<B:
6?CGIF8� HC HF4BG<H H;8 6?CG87 CF
F8GHF<6H87 4F84 4B7 ?4B7 4H 4 (4<B8 DCFH�
CB?N <9 4?? C9 <HG 9<G;<B: :84F ;4G 588B
GHCL87� 4B7 4 9<M87 :84F 8M8ADH<CB
4??CL<B: 9<M87 :84F �GHCD G8<B8G 4B7
L8<FG� 9<G;8F<8G 84GH C9 �IH?8F HC 58
8M8ADH 9FCA GD4LB<B: 4F84
F8GHF<6H<CBG�
,0�'$� # �-$)"� (4N ��� �
�� �
��

 D�A�� �(- +99<68G� (4FEI4F7H
�I<?7<B:� �� �?CGGCA '4B8� �I:IGH4�
(4<B8
�+(( )/ � ��'$) � %IB8 �� �
��
�+)/��/ , -.+) !+- /#$.
!$'$)" 
 .(�'' �0.$) ..
$)!+-(�/$+) 
 �(- -0' �
(�&$)" '$�$.+)� #4BB4; �84B�
�8D4FHA8BH C9 (4F<B8 -8GCIF68G� ��
.H4H8 #CIG8 .H4H<CB� �I:IGH4� (4<B8

�����

��� /8?8D;CB8� ��
��
��������� !4M� ��
�� �����
��� //2�
��
�� ������

 ��849
#4F7 C9
#84F<B:��  �A4<?�
#4BB4;��84B�(4<B8�:CJ � �(-
-I?8�A4><B: 185G<H8�
;HHD�

LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
7AF
FI?8A4><B:

�
!$)�)�$�' $(,��/ +) (0)$�$�
,�'$/$ . +- �+0)/$ .� BCB8

��#$'�#"&

,IFGI4BH HC �;� ��
 C9 H;8 ,I5?<6 '4LG
C9 �
��� BCH<68 C9 H;8 47CDH<CB C9 FI?8G
L<?? BC ?CB:8F 58 DI5?<G;87 <B H;8
B8LGD4D8F FI?8�A4><B: BCH<68G� CIF
187B8G74N L85 BCH<68G L<?? 6CBH<BI8
HC 64FFN H;8A� ;CL8J8F� $B9CFA4H<CB CB
FI?8G 47CDH87 H;FCI:; H;8��
�	
���
�
�����
�	 ��
�	���	 ��� 4G L8?? 4G
H;8 9I?? H8MH C9 47CDH87 FI?8G <G
4J4<?45?8 CB H;8 <BH8FB8H 4H
;HHD�

LLL�A4<B8�:CJ
GCG
686
FI?8G �

(4N �� �
��

"#'��� #����"�,%( �!���"�
%36/ '+;7/; �+,5/�< +1;//6/7=< A3=2 9;81;+66/;< +7. ,;8+.-+<=/;< =8
-+;;C =2/3; </;?3-/< +7. <=+=387< ;8>=37/5C /B93;/ 0;86 =36/ =8 =36/� '/ +;/
><>+55C +,5/ =8 8,=+37 ;/7/A+5< 8; /B=/7<387< 80 <>-2 +1;//6/7=<� +7.
-+;;3+1/ 80 9;81;+66371 </;?3-/< 3< .3<-87=37>/. 875C 37 ;+;/ -3;->6<=+7-/<�
%2/ 08558A371 +1;//6/7=< A3=2 9;81;+66/;< +;/ .>/ =8 /B93;/ <887� +7. A/
6+C ,/ ;/:>3;/. =8 -/+</ -+;;3+1/ 80 87/ 8; 68;/ 80 =2/</ </;?3-/< 37 =2/
7/+; 0>=>;/ ����� 
���� ����	��� ��� 
�������

'��#��! $�@��� ''�! $�@��� ''�! �%�� '��� $�@��� '���
�%� $�@��� '��� $�@��� '&�) $�@��� �><3- �283-/ -2+77/5<

�		�
��	� ! ! $�@��� !3?8=� �/>=<-2/ '/55/� �37/6+B $�@���
�37/6+B '/<=� �37/6+B  7 �/6+7.� � $=+; �+B $�@��� �-=387�+B
$�@��� �-=387�+B '/<=� �+B�+=378 $�@��� �8;/�+B $�@��� �8;/�+B
'/<=� �8?3/�+B $�@���  >=/;�+B $�@��� %2;355/;�+B $�@���
%2;355/;�+B '/<=� �� $�@��� �� '/<=� ��  7 �/6+7.� �� �
$�@��� �� � '/<=� �� �86/.C $�@��� �� �86/.C '/<=� �� 
�+635C $�@��� �� �+635C '/<=� �� �+=378 $�@��� �� �+=378 '/<=�
�� $317+=>;/ $�@��� �� $317+=>;/ '/<=� �� *87/ $�@��� �� 
*87/ '/<=� #���  >=.88; �2+77/5 $�@��� �></ $�@��� '/+=2/;
�2+77/5 $�@��� )8>%88�

�7 +..3=387� 0;86 =36/ =8 =36/ A/ 6+4/ -/;=+37 -2+71/< 37 =2/ </;?3-/< =2+=
A/ 800/; 37 8;./; =8 ,/==/; </;?/ 8>; -><=86/;<� %2/ 08558A371 -2+71/< +;/
<-2/.>5/. =8 =+4/ 95+-/�

 7 8; +,8>= �+C 

� �	
�� %36/ '+;7/; �+,5/ A355 ,/ 6+4371 =/-273-+5
-2+71/< =8 8>; -+,5/ <C<=/6 =2+= 6+C .3<;>9= C8>; +,353=C =8 ?3/A =2/
08558A371 >7/7-;C9=/. ��37 =2/ -5/+;�� -2+77/5 87 + .313=+5 =/5/?3<387 8; 8=2/;
./?3-/ =2+= 37-5>./< + "�� =>7/; ��+ �5/+;"�� ./?3-/��� '�$� $�@���
'��� $�@��� '��� �%�� '!� $�@��� '!� �%�� '!� �%��
'!�� $�@��� '!�� �%�� '��( $�@��� '��( �%�� '��� $�@���
'��� $�@��� '&�) $�@��� '��� $�@��� �0 =23< 8-->;<� C8> A355 7//.
=8 18 37=8 =2/ </==371< 6/7> 87 C8>; �5/+;"�� ./?3-/ +7. 9/;08;6 + 7/A
-2+77/5 <-+7 37 8;./; =8 ;/<>6/ ?3/A371 =23< -2+77/5� �><=86/;< ><371
.313=+5 -+,5/ </=�=89 ,8B/< A355 78= 78=3-/ +7C -2+71/� '/ +985813D/ 08; +7C
37-87?/73/7-/�
37�/6+7. 
�� A355 ,/ .;899/. 87 8; +,8>= �+C 
�� �	
�
'��* �%� A355 ,/ +../. 87 8; +,8>= �>7/ 
�� �	
�

'/ A355 ,/ 9;8?3.371 C8> =2/</ 78=303-+=387< A2/7/?/; =2/;/ 3< + -2+71/ 37
-2+77/5 8; 9;81;+66371 </;?3-/� )8> -+7 +5<8 -2/-4 8>; .3?3<387 A/,<3=/ +=
'''�%'��� � 30 C8> A8>5. 534/ 68;/ >9.+=/. 3708;6+=387�

�+C 
� �	
�

��)�%'�&�!�"' �#% ���&

!=� �8-: �;056>
�6=20?;= ;3 �@>6:2>> &2=A602>
�-:4;= &05;;8 �2<-=?92:?
�� �-=8;B &?=22?
�-:4;=� !� ����	
�
��� ��
��	��

.8D4F4H8 G84?87 �$�. 9CF H;8 �-92> �� �;@45?D &05;;8 � "2B $-A292:? -:1 �@=.6:4
DFC=86H ?C64H87 4H ��� !<9H; .HF88H� �4B:CF� (4<B8� 9CF H;8 �4B:CF .6;CC? �8D4FHA8BH L<??
58 F868<J87 4H H;8 C99<68 C9 �4FD8BH8F �GGC6<4H8G� ��� .H<??L4H8F �J8BI8� +?7 /CLB� (4<B8
IBH<? 
��� $�!� ?C64? H<A8 !-D 	�� 
�	�� 4B7 H;8B 4H H;8 G4<7 C99<68 DI5?<6?N CD8B87 4B7
F847 4?CI7�

/;8 �+)/-��/ �+�0( )/. A4N 58 <@=05->21 4B7
CF 8M4A<B87 4H H;8 C99<68 C9 H;8
 B:<B88F 4H H;8 9C??CL<B: ?C64H<CB� +B?N H;CG8 6CAD4B<8G L;C 4F8 ?<GH87 CB H;8 DFC=86H�G
	'<GH C9 �<778FG� 4F8 8?<:<5?8 HC GI5A<H 4 DFCDCG4? CB H;<G DFC=86H�

 B:<B88F� �-=<2:?2= �>>;06-?2>� �CBGI?H<B:  B:<B88FG
��� .H<??L4H8F �J8BI8� +?7 /CLB� (4<B8 
���� ��
�������

��
�C6IA8BH !88 � /����� �)CB�F89IB745?8�

�C6IA8BHG A4N 4?GC 58 2C-96:21 4H H;8 9C??CL<B: ?C64H<CBG�
�-:4;= &05;;8 �2<-=?92:?� �� #4F?CL .HF88H� �4B:CF� (4<B8 
��
�
��� ;3 !-6:2� ��� 1;<HH8B -C47� �I:IGH4� (4<B8 
���


-:1 #" �"� -?�
�;:>?=@0?6;: &@99-=D ;3 !-6:2 � LLL�6CBGHFI6H<CBGIAA4FN�6CA
!0�=-B��688 �;:>?=@0?6;:��;142 � LLL�B8HLCF>�6CBGHFI6H<CB�6CA
�;:>?=@0?6;: !-=72? �-?- �=;@< � LLL�6A7:FCID�6CA

� 5<7 G86IF<HN L<?? 58 F8EI<F87 6CBG<GH<B: C9 4 � D8F68BH ��@� �<7 �CB7 CF 4 �8FH<9<87
�;86> <B ?<8I C9 H;8 �<7 �CB7 <G F8EI<F87� 4G L8?? 4G ,8F9CFA4B68 4B7 ,4NA8BH �CB7G�
846; <B H;8 4ACIBH C9 �

@ C9 H;8 J4?I8 C9 H;8 LCF>�

&0;<2 ;3 *;=7 &@99-=D�
1CF> <B6?I78G H;8 F8ACJ4? C9 8M<GH<B: D4J8A8BH� 8M64J4H<CB� <BGH4??4H<CB C9 :F4J8? 54G8
A4H8F<4?� 9<B8 :F47<B:� <BGH4??4H<CB C9 6CB6F8H8 6IF5<B: �:F4B<H8 4?H8FB4H8�� GHF<D<B:�
G<:B4:8� ?4B7G64D<B:� 8H6�

� $=2��61 !22?6:4 <G G6;87I?87 9CF!-D 	
� 
�	�� -? 		��� -�9� 4H H;8 %4A8G !�
�CI:;HN .6;CC? ?C64H87 4H ��� !<9H; .HF88H� �4B:CF� (4<B8� /;<G L<?? 58 H;8 CB?N H<A8
6CBHF46HCFG L<?? 58 45?8 HC J<G<H H;8 G<H8 HC F8J<8L 8M<GH<B: 6CB7<H<CBG DF<CF HC GI5A<HH<B: 4
5<7� (88H 4H H;8 !FCBH  BHF4B68 HC GH4FH�

(4N �� �
��

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Judgment of Foreclosure and
Sale entered March 18, 2016 in the action entitled M&T Bank v. Joseph J. Uhrin,
by the Bangor District Court, Docket No. BANDC-RE-15-83, wherein the Court
adjudged the foreclosure of a mortgage granted by Joseph J. Uhrin to Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systems Inc., as nominee for Residential Mortgage
Services, Inc. dated November 30, 2012 and recorded in the Penobscot County
Registry of Deeds in Book 13025, Page 237, the period of redemption having
expired, a public sale of the property described in the mortgage will be
conducted on

May 25, 2016 at 10:00 am
At Bendett & McHugh, P.C., 30 Danforth Street, Suite 104, Portland, Maine.

The property is located at 93 Mill Street, Brewer, Maine, as described in said
mortgage. The sale will be by public auction. All bidders for the property will be
required to make a deposit of $5,000.00 in certified or bank check at the time of
the public sale made payable to Bendett & McHugh, P.C., which deposit is
non-refundable as to the highest bidder. The balance of the purchase price shall
be paid within thirty (30) days of the public sale. In the event a representative of
the mortgagee is not present at the time and place stated in this notice, no sale
shall be deemed to have occurred and all rights to reschedule a subsequent sale
are reserved. If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale
shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have
no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's
attorney.

This property will be sold as is. Additional terms will be announced at the
public sale.

M&T Bank
by its attorneys,
BENDETT & MCHUGH, P.C.
30 Danforth Street, Ste. 104
Portland, ME 04101
207-221-0016

April 20, 27, May 4, 21016

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Judgment of Foreclosure
and Sale entered February 20, 2015 in the action entitled JPMorgan Chase Bank,
National Association v. Stoney Eagle Bartlett aka Stoneyeagle J. Bartlett and
Pauline A. Bartlett, by the Newport District Court, Docket No. NEWDC-RE-13-99,
wherein the Court adjudged the foreclosure of a mortgage granted by Stoney
Eagle Bartlett and Pauline A. Bartlett to Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc., as nominee for MetLife Home Loans, a Division of MetLife Bank,
N.A. dated August 13, 2009 and recorded in the Penobscot County Registry of
Deeds in Book 11882, Page 222, the period of redemption having expired, a
public sale of the property described in the mortgage will be conducted on

June 1, 2016 at 10:00 am
At Bendett & McHugh, P.C., 30 Danforth Street, Suite 104, Portland, Maine.

The property is located at 37 Highland Avenue, Dexter, Maine, as described
in said mortgage. The sale will be by public auction. All bidders for the property
will be required to make a deposit of $5,000.00 in certified or bank check at the
time of the public sale made payable to Bendett & McHugh, P.C., which deposit
is non-refundable as to the highest bidder. The balance of the purchase
price shall be paid within thirty (30) days of the public sale. In the event a
representative of the mortgagee is not present at the time and place stated in
this notice, no sale shall be deemed to have occurred and all rights to
reschedule a subsequent sale are reserved. If the sale is set aside for any reason,
the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the deposit
paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the
Mortgagee or the Mortgagee's attorney.

This property will be sold as is. Additional terms will be announced at the
public sale.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
by its attorneys,
BENDETT & MCHUGH, P.C.
30 Danforth Street, Ste. 104
Portland, ME 04101
207-221-0016

April 27, May 4, 11, 2016

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE OF REAL ESTATE

By virtue of and in execution of an Agreed Order of Foreclosure and Sale
entered in the Hancock County District Court on June 08, 2015, in Civil Action,
Docket No. RE-2013-42 brought by Bank of America, N.A. against Mary C. Cutler
for the foreclosure of a mortgage recorded in the Hancock County Registry of
Deeds in Book 5116, Page 153, the statutory ninety (90) day period of redemption
having expired without redemption, notice is hereby given that there will be a
public sale on May 24, 2016 at 4:00 PM at 2 Gorges Road, Kittery, ME 03904 all
and singular the premises described in said mortgage and being a certain lot of
land with the buildings thereon, situated in the town of Ellsworth, County of
Hancock, and State of Maine, described in said mortgage as being located at
48 Catherine Avenue. TERMS OF SALE: The property will be sold to the highest
bidder at the sale, who shall pay a deposit of Ten Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($10,000.00) in cash, certified check or funds acceptable to mortgagee at the time
and place of sale. The successful bidder shall be required to execute a Purchase
and Sale Agreement with said Bank of America, N.A. with the aforesaid Ten
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($10,000.00), as a non-refundable and non-interest
bearing deposit thereon providing for a closing within thirty (30) days of the
date of the public sale, at which time the balance of the bid price will be due and
payable in cash or certified funds payable to Bank of America, N.A. as aforesaid,
which will then deliver a duly executed quitclaim deed. The sale shall be made
subject to: (a) any condition which a title search would reveal, (b) any unpaid
taxes or assessments due to the Municipality of Ellsworth, and (c) any facts
which an accurate survey of the premises might show. The property shall be
sold "as is" and "where is" without any warranties whatsoever expressed,
implied or otherwise. Other terms will be announced at the sale. S/John A.
Doonan, Esq., Bar No. 3250 Attorney for Bank of America, N.A. Doonan, Graves
& Longoria, LLC 100 Cummings Center, Suite 225D Beverly, Massachusetts
01915 (978) 921-2670

April 20, 27, May 4, 2016

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE OF REAL ESTATE

By virtue of and in execution of an Agreed Order of Foreclosure and Sale
entered in the Hancock County District Court on December 22, 2015, in Civil
Action, Docket No. RE-2014-00040 brought by Nationstar Mortgage, LLC against
Daniel J. Hamm and Mary L. Hamm for the foreclosure of a mortgage recorded
in the Hancock County Registry of Deeds in Book 4628, Page 122, the statutory
ninety (90) day period of redemption having expired without redemption, notice
is hereby given that there will be a public sale on May 24, 2016 at 4:00 PM at 2
Gorges Road, Kittery, ME 03904 all and singular the premises described in said
mortgage and being a certain lot of land with the buildings thereon, situated in
the town of Bucksport, County of Hancock, and State of Maine, described in said
mortgage as being located at 50 Spruce Street. TERMS OF SALE The property
will be sold to the highest bidder at the sale, who shall pay a deposit of Ten
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($10,000.00) in cash, certified check or funds
acceptable to mortgagee at the time and place of sale. The successful bidder
shall be required to execute a Purchase and Sale Agreement with said
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC with the aforesaid Ten Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($10,000.00), as a non-refundable and non-interest bearing deposit thereon
providing for a closing within thirty (30) days of the date of the public sale,
at which time the balance of the bid price will be due and payable in cash or
certified funds payable to Nationstar Mortgage, LLC as aforesaid, which will then
deliver a duly executed quitclaim deed. The sale shall be made subject to:
(a) any condition which a title search would reveal, (b) any unpaid taxes or
assessments due to the Municipality of Bucksport, and (c) any facts which an
accurate survey of the premises might show. The property shall be sold "as is"
and "where is" without any warranties whatsoever expressed, implied or
otherwise. Other terms will be announced at the sale. S/John A. Doonan,
Esq., Bar No. 3250 Attorney for Nationstar Mortgage, LLC Doonan, Graves &
Longoria, LLC 100 Cummings Center, Suite 225D Beverly, Massachusetts 01915
(978) 921-2670

April 20, 27, May 4, 2016

TOWN OF HOLDEN
PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Town of Holden Town Council will
hold a public hearing at 6:00 P.M. on
Wednesday, May 18, 2016 at the Holden
Municipal Building, 570 Main Road, to
receive comments from the public re-
garding renewal application for the sale
of fireworks by Phantom Fireworks, lo-
cated at 999 Main Road, Lot 46 of Tax
Map 23.

Questions regarding this request may
be directed to the Code Enforcement
Office at 843-5151.

May 4, 5, 6, 2016

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Pursuant to 11 M.R.S. 9-1610
May 9, 2016 at 10:00 AM
23 Water Street
Bangor, Maine

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with 11 M.R.S. 9-1610 and a certain Se-
curity Agreement of January 1, 2011, a Public Sale of secured collateral will be
conducted at the Law Office of Gross Minsky & Mogul, located at 23 Water Street,
Bangor, Maine, on May 9, 2016, at 10:00 AM.

The collateral shall be sold to the highest bidder. The collateral to be sold in-
cludes all inventory, equipment, fixtures, and general intangibles of the Debtors
Dana Fadley and New England Health Search Inc. Sales under this disposition will
come with no warranty relating to title, possession, quiet enjoyment or the like.
The collateral being sold is sold where is, as is, without any warranty, whether ex-
press or implied of any kind.

The collateral to be sold may be viewed on May 5, 2016 between the hours of
3:00 PM and 5:00 PM at 210 Fourteenth St., Bangor, ME 04401. To register to bid,
all parties intending to bid, except for secured parties who may make a credit bid,
shall deposit $5,000.00 in certified funds or by bank check at the auction, with
payment payable to Gross Minsky & Mogul, 23 Water Street, Bangor, Maine
04402, as escrow agent. If the person or entity making such deposit is not the
highest bidder, the deposit shall be promptly returned immediately following the
sale.

If the person or entity making the deposit is the highest bidder, the deposit shall
be nonrefundable and will be applied to the purchase price upon closing. If the
successful bidder is an entity other than an individual, any owner of the entity
having more than a 25 percent interest in the entity shall be required to sign a
guarantee. The closing is to be at 10:00 AM on May 23, 2016, at the Law Office of
Griffin & Jordan, LLC, 68 Main Street, Orono, ME 04473. Conveyance of the prop-
erty will be by bill of sale or assignment. All other terms and conditions of the
sale will be available from the Creditors attorney, Mark K. Laverdiere, Esq., Griffin
& Jordan, LLC, 68 Main Street, Orono, Maine 04473. (207) 866-5500. A list of col-
l a t e r a l t o b e s o l d m a y b e o b t a i n e d b y c o n t a c t i n g
lnormand@griffinandjordan.com.

April 27 & 30, May 4, 2016

MSAD #37, HARRINGTON
INVITATION TO BID

MSAD #37 is now accepting bids on bathroom renovations in our four schools,
DW Merritt, Harrington, Milbridge, and Narraguagus. Bid specs are available at
the Superintendent's Office, in Harrington.

If you have questions regarding the project, please contact the MSAD #37
Superintendent's Office, 1020 Sacarap Road, Harrington ME 04643, telephone:
483-2734, or e-mail dfickett@msad37.org.

Sealed bids clearly marked with the specific bid included are due in the
superintendent's office by noon on Monday, May 23, 2016, at which time they
will be opened. Bids will be awarded at the May 25th Board of Directors'
meeting at Harrington Elementary School, Harrington, Maine. Work is expected
to be completed between June 20th and August 20th, 2016.

MSAD #37 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive any or
all technical or legal deficiencies, and to accept any bid that it deems in its best
interest. Bids will be awarded on the basis of quality, reputation, local economic
impact (if any), and amount.

E O E

May 4, 11, 2016

PLACE YOUR AD now 207-990-8020

PLANNING
A HIKE?

Plan your
next Maine hike
in just one minute

actoutwithaislinn.
bangordailynews.com PLACE YOUR AD

207-990-8020


